

## **SUNCE HOTELI**

Joint Stock Company, for tourism and hospitality, travel agency Security: SUKC-R-A ISIN: HRSUKCRA0001

LEI: 7478000070X8LWJUBX45

Home member state: Croatia

Market segment: Official market

Zagreb, February 8, 2021

Zagreb Stock Exchange Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency Croatian News Agency ots@hina.hr Company WEB site

## Answer to the Zagreb Stock Exchange inquiry

Following the inquiry of the Zagreb Stock Exchange about media inscriptions on the sale of the company Sunce hoteli d.d. ("**Issuer**"), the Issuer's Management Board hereby informs the investment public that the allegations in these articles can neither be confirmed nor refuted, as there is no knowledge of the intentions of individual shareholders to sell their shares or the intentions of any investor to acquire shares.

Any relations between the shareholders and any of the investors cannot be commented on by the Management Board of the Issuer precisely because of the mentioned lack of knowledge about them.

The Issuer's Management Board will regularly inform the public in accordance with all its legal obligations as soon as any of the legally prescribed information becomes known to it.

## SUNCE HOTELI d.d.

**Investor Relations** 

<u>ir@bluesunhotels.com</u> <u>www.bluesunhotels.com/investors</u>

Supervisory Board: Jako Andabak, Chairman - Management Board: Hrvoje Veselko, president; Kristijan Gagulić, member; Ivan Potkrajčić, member.